CRL/AFR
1,000 Likely National Voters
June 25-30, 2014

FINAL TOPLINES: CORE QUESTIONS

2014 2013
N= 1000 1004
Gender
1Y/ (<] R 48 48
WOMEBN e 52 52
Region
New England ... 6 6
Mid-AANTIC ... 12 12
East-North-Central ........c.cooeveeeieeieieee e, 17 16
West-North-Central ..........ooeveeiieieieieee e 8 8
SOULh ALIANTIC.. ... 19 19
East-South-Central ........cocovveiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeeee, 6 6
West-South-Central .......c..cooveevviiiiiiiieceeeeeeeen, 8 9
1Y/ [0 10 0] r= 11 o IR 8 8
PaCITiC .o 16 16
1. [T] How likely are you to vote in the 2014 General Election for Congress and other offices--

are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances about 50-50, are you
probably not going to vote, or are you definitely not going to vote?

AIMOSE Certain .....cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 86 88
Probably ... 14 12
50-50 i = GO TO Terminate
Probably not .............cccc = GO TO Terminate
Definitely not ...........cccceeeeee. = GO TO Terminate
(Don't KNOW) ....ovvvvveiiiiiiiiies = GO TO Terminate
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2. Now I'd like to ask you about some people, groups, and products. For each, please tell me
whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very
unfavorable impression. If you haven't heard of {6}, or if you don't know enough about that
person, group, or product to have an impression {5}, just say so and we will move on.
[READ NAME.] Do you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable,
or very unfavorable impression of [NAME]?

RANDOMIZE LIST
Sorted by “Very favorable”

2n.Credit UNiONS ......ooooeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 54 48
2k.Community banks ..........ccooeeeiiiiin 46 45
20.The Federal Deposit Insurance

Corporation (or FDIC) ..........ccccuviviiiiiiiiiiininns 37 38
B2j.Student loans from the federal

JOVEIMMENT ....iiiiiii e 29 31
2e.Pre-paid cards..........cccceeeiiiiii e 25 27
A2g.the Consumer Financial Protection

BUICAU ..ot 22 23
A2i.Student loans from private companies.......... 18 16

B2h.the Consumer Financial Protection
Bureau, created by the 2010 Wall Street

FEfOrM AW ....eveiiiiiieeee 18 20
2m.Credit-scoring companies ..........cccceeeeeeeeeeennn. 17 11
2D.Big Banks.........coooooiiiiii, 17 16
2c.Credit card companies ..........ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 17 13
2f.The financial industry ............ccccooeeeeee, 15 12
2a.Wall Street financial companies ..................... 10 7
21.Debt collectors ... 5 2
2d.Payday lenders .........ccooeeiiii 4 3

a._[T] Wall Street financial companies

Very favorable...............uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 10 7
Somewhat favorable ........ccocovviviiiiiiiiiee, 20 20
Somewhat unfavorable ........c..cooveeviiiiiiiiiiieien, 22 24
Very unfavorable..............eveeeiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens 26 27
NO OPINION .. 21 20
Never NEArd .......cooeuvveeiiiiieeeeeee e 1 1
Favorable ... 30 28
UNfavorable ........cooviieeiieee e 48 51

b._[T] Big Banks

Very favorable...........ccoooii 17 16
Somewhat favorable ........ccooovveviiiviiii, 25 26
Somewhat unfavorable ........ccocovvviiiiiiiiiiine, 22 24
Very unfavorable................ccii 24 25
NO OPINION....ciiiiii e 12 9
Never heard ..., 0 0
Favorable.......coou i 42 42
Unfavorable ... 46 49
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c._[T] Credit card companies

Very favorable..............ouviiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 17 13
Somewhat favorable ........cooovviiiiiiiiiiee, 35 35
Somewhat unfavorable ........cc.coovvviiiiiiiiiiiniin, 19 25
Very unfavorable..............oeveieieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 21 21
NO OPINION .. 8 6
Never heard ..., 0 0
Favorable........oou i 52 48
Unfavorable ... 40 46

d._[T] Payday lenders

Very favorable...........ccooooiii 4 3
Somewhat favorable ............cooiviiiiiiiiie, 10 7
Somewhat unfavorable .............cooeevviiiiiiiniiiinenn, 16 15
Very unfavorable................cccciiiii, 49 57
NO OPINION......oiiiiiiii e 17 16
Never heard..........coovvviiiiii e, 4 3
Favorable.........cooviiii i, 15 10
unfavorable ..o, 65 72

e._[T] Pre-paid cards

Very favorable...........ccccooooiii . 25 27
Somewhat favorable ............coooviiiiiiiiiie, 30 31
Somewhat unfavorable .............ccoeevviiiiiiniiinnenn, 11 11
Very unfavorable...............cccciiiii . 12 10
NO OPINION......oiiiiiiii e 20 20
Never heard..........coovvviiiiii e, 1 2
Favorable........coooviiii e, 55 58
unfavorable ..o, 23 21

f._[T] The financial industry

Very favorable...........ccccooooiii . 15 12
Somewhat favorable ............coooviiiiiiiiie, 29 32
Somewhat unfavorable ........ccocovviviiiiiiiiiiinien, 23 24
Very unfavorable...............ccii 16 19
NO OPINION....ciiieci e 16 12
Never heard ..., 1 0
Favorable.......coou i 43 44
Unfavorable ... 39 43
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g._[T] [SSA] the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau

Very favorable..............ouviiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 22 23
Somewhat favorable ........cooovviiiiiiiiiiee, 25 28
Somewhat unfavorable ..o 5 6
Very unfavorable ... 6 6
NO OPINION ... 25 26
Never heard .........cvvieeiii i 17 11
Favorable........oou i 47 51
Unfavorable ... 11 12

h._[T] [SSB] the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, created by the 2010 Wall Street reform law

Very favorable............cccooooiii . 18 20
Somewhat favorable ............cooiviiiiiiiiie, 18 23
Somewhat unfavorable ............ccoeeviviiiiiiniiiieeenn, 6 7
Very unfavorable................cccciiiii, 10 10
NO OPINION......oiiiiiiii e 29 29
Never heard.........ccooviviiiiiiiii e, 19 11
Favorable.........cooviiii i, 36 43
unfavorable ..o, 16 17

i._[T] [SSA] Student loans from private companies

Very favorable...........ccccooooiii . 18 16
Somewhat favorable ............coooviiiiiiiiiie, 21 24
Somewhat unfavorable .............ccoeevviiiiiiniiinnenn, 13 15
Very unfavorable................cciiiii . 18 17
NO OPINION......oiiiiiiii e 29 26
Never heard..........coovvviiiiii e, 1 2
Favorable........coooviiii e, 39 40
unfavorable ..o, 31 33

j-_[T] [SSB] Student loans from the federal government

Very favorable...........ccccooooiii . 29 31
Somewhat favorable ............coooviiiiiiiiie, 31 29
Somewhat unfavorable .......cccocovvviiiiiiiiiiine, 13 12
Very unfavorable...............ccii 12 16
NO OPINION....ciiieci e 15 13
Never heard ..., 0 0
Favorable.......coou i 59 59
Unfavorable ... 25 28
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k._[T] Community banks

Very favorable..............ouviiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 46 45
Somewhat favorable ........cooovviiiiiiiiiiee, 35 38
Somewhat unfavorable ..o 3 4
Very unfavorable ... 2 2
NO OPINION ... 13 10
Never heard ..., 1 1
Favorable........oou i 81 83
Unfavorable ..., 5 6

I._[T] Debt collectors

Very favorable...........ccooooiii 5 2
Somewhat favorable ............cooiviiiiiiiiie, 15 14
Somewhat unfavorable .............cooeevviiiiiiiniiiinenn, 21 21
Very unfavorable................cccciiiii, 40 43
NO OPINION......oiiiiiiii e 18 19
Never heard..........coovvviiiiii e, 1 0
Favorable.........cooviiii i, 20 17
unfavorable ..o, 61 64

m._[T] Credit-scoring companies

Very favorable...........ccccooooii . 17 11
Somewhat favorable ............coooviiiiiiiiiie, 30 27
Somewhat unfavorable .............ccoeevviiiiiiniiinnenn, 18 20
Very unfavorable...............cccciiiii . 14 18
NO OPINION......oiiiiiiii e 20 22
Never heard..........coovvviiiiii e, 1 1
Favorable........coooviiii e, 47 39
unfavorable ..o, 32 38

n._[T] Credit Unions

Very favorable...........ccccooooiii . 54 48
Somewhat favorable ............coooviiiiiiiiie, 29 34
Somewhat unfavorable .........ccoceviiiiiiiii 4 4
Very unfavorable..............ciii 3 4
N[ 1] o] 1 1o o 9 10
Never heard ..., 0 0
Favorable.......coou i 83 82
Unfavorable ..., 8 8
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o._[T] The Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (or FDIC)

Very favorable..............ouviiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 37 38

Somewhat favorable .............cccoo 29 31

Somewhat unfavorable ...............cccoeeii, 5 8

Very unfavorable ... 6 5

NO OPINION ... 20 17

Never heard ..........ceeiiiieiiiiiee e 2 2
Favorable..........oouueiiiiiiiiec e 67 69

Unfavorable ..........ccooiiiiiiiiii e 11 12

3. [T] How important is it to regulate financial services and products to make sure they are fair

for consumers? Is it very important, somewhat important, a little important, or not at all
important?

Very important ......oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 70 73

Somewhat iImpOortant ...............eeeeeveveeemveieniieeinnnn. 22 20

Alittle important ... 4 3

Not at all important ...........cccccevviiiiiiiie 3 3

(AONME KNOW) ... 1 1

IMPOANT ..o e 93 93

NOt IMPOrtant........coovviiiiiiiii 6 6
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4,

[IF CHOICE] Would you say you trust [RESPONSE] much more or somewhat more?
[IF BOTH/NEITHER] Well, if you had to pick one, who would you trust more?

[IF CHOICE] Would you say you trust [RESPONSE] much more or somewhat more?
[IF BOTH/NEITHER] Well, if you had to pick one, who would you trust more?

2014
N= 1000

2013
1004

Page 7

[T] [SSA] Who do you trust more to make sure financial services and products are fair for

consumers — banks and credit card companies, or the Consumer Financial Protection

Bureau?

Banks/Credit card companies — much more ....... 12
Banks/Credit card companies — somewhat more .. 6
CFPB —much more ......ccccceviiiiiiiiiiiciee e 35
CFPB — somewhat more .........cccceevvvveiiiiieennnennnns 20
(BOth) e, 5
(NEItNer) oo, 12
(DON’t KNOW) oo 10
Banks/Credit card companies ............cccoeeeeeeeennn. 17
CEPB oo, 55

11
7

32
21

4
15
10

18
53

[T] [SSB] Who do you trust more to make sure financial services and products are fair for

consumers — banks and credit card companies, or the federal government?

Banks/Credit card companies — much more ....... 19
Banks/Credit card companies — somewhat more 12

Federal government — much more ..................... 20
Federal government — somewhat more .............. 15
(57010 USRS 3
(NEIther) ..o e, 28
(DON’t KNOW) .o, 4
Banks/Credit card companies ...........cccccceeeeennn... 31
Federal government..........cccccceeeiiieeiiceeiiiceee e, 34
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6. [T] [SSA] Generally speaking, do you think there should be more government oversight of
financial companies, such as Wall Street banks, mortgage lenders, payday lenders, and credit
card companies, or less oversight of these companies?

IF MORE/LESS, ASK - Is that Much more/less or somewhat more/less?

MUCHh MOTe .o 42 43
SOMEWhat MOre ........coooeveiieiiiee e 23 23
Somewhat 1eSS ......coooeveiiiii 11 12
MUCKH 1ESS .o 13 14
(Neither more nor less) ..., 8 5
(DON’t KNOW)...cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3 4
MOTE <. e 65 66
LSS ittt 24 26
7. [T] [SSB] Generally speaking, do you think there should be more government regulation of

financial companies, such as Wall Street banks, mortgage lenders, payday lenders, and credit
card companies, or less regulation of these companies?
IF MORE/LESS, ASK - Is that Much more/less or somewhat more/less?

MUCKH MO e 41 48
SOMEWNAL MOIE ..oeeeeee e 21 23
SOMEWNAL IESS ... 9 8
MUCKH IESS .o 14 13
(Neither more nor 1ess) ..., 11 5
(DON’t KNOW) ..o 4 4
1Y/ o] (T 62 71
LSS ittt 23 20
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8.

2014
N= 1000

Page 9

2013
1004

[T] [SSA] As you may know, a new Wall Street reform law was passed in 2010. This law
requires federal oversight of financial companies that were not previously subject to federal
regulation, including mortgage brokers, payday lenders, debt collectors, and companies that
create credit reports and scores. Please tell me whether you favor or oppose requiring federal

oversight of these financial companies.

[I[F FAVOR/OPPOSE]: Do you favor/oppose that strongly or just somewhat?

Favor - strongly .....ccoooooooie 56
Favor - somewhat ..........cccoooeiiiiiiiiieeen 20
Oppose - somewhat ...........oooeeeeeeeiiiiieieeeeen 7
OppPOoSe - SrONGIY .ccoeeeeeeeeeeee e 12
(DONTKNOW) oo 5
FAVOT oo 76
OPPOSE ..t 19

51
26
7
9
6

78
16

[SSB] As you may know, there is a new Wall Street reform law that requires federal oversight
of financial companies that were not previously subject to federal regulation, including
mortgage brokers, payday lenders, debt collectors, and companies that create credit reports
and scores. Please tell me whether you favor or oppose requiring federal oversight of these

financial companies.

[I[F FAVOR/OPPOSE]: Do you favor/oppose that strongly or just somewhat?

Favor - strongly .....ccoooeeeoiein 50
Favor - somewhat ..........ccooooeiiiiiiiiiieeeeen 23
Oppose - somewhat ...........coeeeeeeeiiiiieieeeee, 7
OPppPoSe - SrONGIY .ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 12
(DONTKNOW) oo 7
FAVOT .. 74
OPPOSE ..t 19
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11.

[IF SUPPORT/OPPOSE] And do you strongly or somewhat [SUPPORT/OPPOSE] that change?

2014
N= 1000

Now | am going to read you a series of proposals that are being considered to regulate
financial products and services. For each, please tell me if you support or oppose the

proposal.

RANDOMIZE LIST

Sort by “Strongly support”

B11f.If you don't have enough money in your
account to cover a debit-card purchase, the
company issuing the card must decline the
purchase rather than charge you a $35 fee......... 69
Alla.Small-dollar lenders must make sure a

loan is affordable in light of a customer's

INCOMeE and EXPENSES .....ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 68
B11b.Small-dollar lenders must verify a
customers' ability to repay..........cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 67

Allc.Bank customers would have the right

to take complaints to court, instead of being
required to accept dispute arbitration by a

third party chosen by the bank or lending

INSHLULION.....ccii e 56
Alle.In order to protect consumers from

excessive overdraft fees, banks cannot

charge more than six overdraft fees per

CUSTOMEN PEI YEAI ....ceevvieeieeii et eete e eenies 49
B11ld.Borrowers must be allowed to sue the

same lender together over a common

ProbIemM ... . 46

2013
1004

65

67

46

50

Page 10

a._ [T] [SSA] Small-dollar lenders must make sure a loan is affordable in light of a customer’s income

and expenses.

Strongly SUPPOIt......cooveeeiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 68
Somewhat SUPPOIt.......cooveeeeeiiieeeeeee e 20
Somewhat OPPOSE ......coevveeeeeieeeeeee e 3
Srongly OPPOSE ....ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 5
(NOL SUIE) oo, 4
(RETUSE) oo, 1
SUPPOIT e 88
OPPOSE .. 8
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b._ [T] [SSB] Small-dollar lenders must verify a customers’ ability to repay.

Strongly SUPPOIt......coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 67 67
Somewhat SUPPOIt........coovveeiiiieeeeeee e 21 22
SoMEeWhat OPPOSE .....cooeeeeeeeiieeeeeeee e 5 3
Srongly OPPOSE ....coeeeeeeiieeeeeee e 4 3
(NOL SUIE) e 3 4
(REFUSE) e, 0 0
SUPPOIT e 88 89
OPPOSE ..ttt e 9 7

c. _[SSA] Bank customers would have the right to take complaints to court, instead of being
required to accept dispute arbitration by a third party chosen by the bank or lending institution.

Strongly SUPPOIt......ccooiiiiiiee e, 56
Somewhat SUPPOIt........ccuvvieeiiieeriiieiiee e, 20
Somewhat OPPOSE ......covvviiiiiei e 8
Strongly OPPOSE.....coeeeiiieeiiiiie e 8
(NOLSUIE) e 7
(REFUSE) . 1
RS o] oo S 76
OPPOSE e 16

d._[T] [SSB] Borrowers must be allowed to sue the same lender together over a common problem.

Strongly SUPPOIt......ccooiiiiiiee e, 46 50
Somewhat SUPPOIt........ccovvieeiiieeriieeiiee e eee e, 26 24
Somewhat OPPOSE ......ooovvviiieii e 9 5
Strongly OPPOSE.....coeeiiiieeiiiiee e 8 7
(NOLSUIE) e 12 13
(REFUSE) . 0 0
1S o] oo S 71 74
(O o] o [0 1= T 17 12

e._[T] [SSA] In order to protect consumers from excessive overdraft fees, banks cannot charge more
than six overdraft fees per customer per year.

Strongly SUPPOIt.....cooiiie e 49 46
Somewhat SUPPOIt.......ccovveiiiiieeeiiiieiiiiee e 15 20
Somewhat OPPOSE .....ooviiiiiiii e 12 12
Strongly OPPOSE .....coeiiiiiiiiiiie e 16 16
(NOE SUIE) e 6 5
(RETUSE) e 0 0
SUPPOI - 65 66
OPPOSE ...t 29 28

11
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f. _[SSB] If you don’t have enough money in your account to cover a debit-card purchase, the
company issuing the card must decline the purchase rather than charge you a $35 fee.

Strongly SUPPOIt......coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 69
Somewhat SUPPOIt.......ccoovieeiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 14
SoMEeWhat OPPOSE .....cooeeeeeeeiieeeeeeee e 8
Srongly OPPOSE ....coeeeeeeiieeeeeee e 7
(NOL SUIE) e 2
(REFUSE) e, 1
SUPPOIT e 83
OPPOSE ..t 15

12
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12. If you don’t have enough money on a prepaid card to cover a purchase, should the company
that issued the card decline the purchase rather than charge you a fee?

Y S e 88
NO e 7
(DON’t KNOW) oo 5
(RefUSEA) oo 0

14. [T] [SSC] Part of the Wall Street Reform law was the establishment of the Consumer
Financial Protection Bureau, or CFPB.

Now I'd like to read you a pair of statements about the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau. Of the
two, please tell me which statement is closer to your own views.

[ROTATE STATEMENTS]

A. _(Some/other people say) Wall Street special interests fund attacks against the Consumer
Financial Protection Bureau because the CFPB works. It puts money back in consumers’
pockets and prevents confusing and unfair practices by credit card companies, payday
lenders, and other financial companies that would otherwise be able to rip people off.

B. _(Some/other people say) The CFPB is another unaccountable, expensive, federal bureaucracy
we don't need. The financial crisis was caused by government interference. Imposing even
more regulation just hurts small businesses, costs jobs, and impedes economic recovery. The
CFPB is yet another example of out of control, big federal government.

[IF STATEMENT A OR B] Is that much closer or only somewhat closer to your view?

CFPB works - much closer ..........ccccceeeeeeeeeeeennn. 39 50
CFPB works - somewhat closer ................cee..... 16 13
Unaccountable bureaucracy - somewhat closer . 13 11
Unaccountable bureaucracy - much closer ........ 17 14
(NEIther) ..o, 6 10
(=70 1) IS PPRURR 5 2
(DON'tKNOW) evviiiiiiieeeceeeeces et 5 0
CFEPB WOIKS ...ccoee e 55 63
Unaccountable bureaucracy ............cccccevveeeenn... 30 25

13
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15. [T] [SSD] Part of the Wall Street Reform law was the establishment of the Consumer
Financial Protection Bureau, or CFPB.

Now I'd like to read you a pair of statements about the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau. Of the
two, please tell me which statement is closer to your own views.

[ROTATE STATEMENTS]

A. _ (Some/other people say) We have rules to guard against unsafe meat, appliances, and
automobiles. The CFPB is there to provide similar rules for financial products. Just as it’s
against the rules to sell dangerous toys, it should be against the rules to sell dangerous loans.

B. _ (Some/other people say) The CFPB is another unaccountable, expensive, federal bureaucracy
we don't need. The financial crisis was caused by government interference. Imposing even
more regulation just hurts small businesses, costs jobs, and impedes economic recovery. The
CFPB is yet another example of out of control, big federal government.

[I[F STATEMENT A OR B] Is that much closer or only somewhat closer to your view?

Need rules - much closer .......cccooovvvvvviiicinneeenn. 45 49
Need rules - somewhat closer ..........ccccccceeeeennn. 14 16
Unaccountable bureaucracy - somewhat closer . 15 13
Unaccountable bureaucracy - much closer ........ 14 13
(NEItNEr) oo 4 6
(BOth) oo, 6 4
(DONTKNOW) oo 2 0
Need rUleS ...ccoveeeeee e 59 64
Unaccountable bureaucracy ...........ccccceeeeeeeeeeenn. 29 26

14
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16. The CFPB has used its enforcement authority to bring suits against companies it found to
have violated the law. Please tell me which of the following two statements is closer to your
own views about this type of regulatory action:

[ROTATE STATEMENTS]

A. _ (Some/other people say) Companies that violate the law should be held accountable and made
to pay. For example, in 2013 American Express and JP Morgan Chase had to pay fines and
refunds totaling more than $400 million dollars as a result of their deceptive marketing and
billing practices for credit card add-on products. Lawsuits like these are exactly what the
CFPB should be doing.

B. _ (Some/other people say) The CFPB is out of control, using taxpayer money to fund expensive
lawsuits that hurt regular Americans and businesses. CFPB lawsuits unfairly target
businesses that government regulators don't like, preventing these businesses from
innovating and prospering. CFPB intrusion costs American jobs and money for consumers
and taxpayers.

[I[F STATEMENT A OR B] Is that much closer or only somewhat closer to your view?

Companies should be accountable —

MUCK ClOSEY ... 52
Companies should be accountable —

somMeWhat ClOSEr ........vvveiiiiiiiie e 14
CFPB out of control — somewhat closer .............. 10
CFPB out of control — much closer...................... 11
(NEItNEI) e, 4
(BOth) e, 6
(DON’t KNOW) .o 3
Companies should be accountable ..................... 66
CFPB out of CONtIol......coviieieeeeeeeee e 21

15
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2014
N= 1000

2013
1004

Page 16

[T] Now | am going to read two statements about loans. Please listen to both and tell me

which statement is closer to your own views.

[ROTATE STATEMENTS]
A. _ Debt problems are a matter of personal irresponsibility. The answer is for people to watch their
finances carefully, do a better job of understanding interest rates and repayment terms, and

not take out loans they can’t afford.

B. _ Lenders need rules. They should have to look at borrowers’ finances, and not offer loans to
people who can’t afford to repay them. They should have to provide clear information about

[I[F STATEMENT A OR B] Is that much closer or only somewhat closer to your view?
[IF BOTH] — Well, which statement is closer to your own view if you could only pick one?

interest rates and repayment terms, so people can make wise choices.

Personal irresponsibility - much closer ............... 26
Personal irresponsibility - somewhat closer ......... 6
Both — lean Personal irresponsibility .................... 6
BOth e 20
Both — lean Lenders need rules ..............cceee. 11
Lenders need rules - somewhat closer ................ 9
Lenders need rules - much closer ...................... 19
(NEItNer) oo, 2
(DONTKNOW) oo 1
Personal irresponsibility ..., 38
Lenders need rules ...........oouvveeeiiiieeiieeiiiiiee e, 41
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18. Now | am going to read two statements about payday lenders. Please listen to both and tell
me which statement is closer to your own views.

[ROTATE STATEMENTS]

A. _ (Some/other people say) Payday lenders prey on the elderly on Social Security, on working
families making minimum wage, on military families, and on single parents. In this economy,
it's hard enough for families living paycheck to paycheck to make ends meet, without having
to resort to 300 and 400 percent interest rate loans — that’s just too much.

B. _ Payday lenders are an important resource for those who can’t get credit any other way. If
people can't afford to pay the interest, they shouldn't borrow the money. As long as the terms
of the loan are clearly posted, people can make their own decisions and not have the
government controlling what they do with their own money.

[I[F STATEMENT A OR B] Is that much closer or only somewhat closer to your view?
[IF BOTH] — Well, which statement is closer to your own view if you could only pick one?

Payday lenders prey - much closer .................... 39
Payday lenders prey - somewhat closer ............ 11
Both — lean Payday lenders prey ...........ccceeeeeeen. 6
BOth e 11
Both — lean Payday lenders are resource ............ 6
Payday lenders are resource - somewhat closer .9
Payday lenders are resource - much closer ....... 12
(NEItNer) oo, 3
(DONTKNOW) oo 3
Payday 1enders prey ..., 56
Payday lenders are resource .........cccccccceeeeeeennnn. 26

17
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19. SSA: Now | am going to read you a series of new requirements that have been placed on
financial companies in the last 4 years. For each, please tell me if you have noticed that
change, if you have not noticed the change, or if you are not sure.

RANDOMIZE LIST

a._ [T] Credit card statements must now state how much more customers will ultimately pay if they

only make the minimum monthly payment.

Noticed changed ..., 53 49
Have not Noticed .........ccooeeeeieiieeeeeeeeeee e 33 38
(NOL SUIE) ..o 15 12
(REFUSE) ..o, 0 1

b._[T] Credit card companies cannot retroactively change the interest rates on existing balances.

Noticed changed ..., 22 27
Have not Noticed .........cccooeeeeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 56 53
(NOL SUIE) ..o 22 19
(REFUSE) e, 1 1

Lake Research Partners
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20. SSB: Now | am going to read you a series of new requirements that have been placed on
financial companies in the last 4 years. For each, please tell me if you support or oppose the
change.

[IF SUPPORT/OPPOSE] And do you strongly or somewhat [SUPPORT/OPPOSE] that change?

RANDOMIZE LIST

a._ [T] Credit card statements must now state how much more customers will ultimately pay if they
only make the minimum monthly payment.

Strongly SUPPOIt......cooeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeee e 76 76
Somewhat SUPPOIt.......oooveeeeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 15 17
SomMewhat OPPOSE ......cooeveeeeieieeeeeeee e 3 3
Srongly OPPOSE ....coeeeeeeieeeeeee e 2 2
(NOL SUIE) oo 3 2
(REFUSE) oo, 1 0
SUPPOIT e 91 93
OPPOSE ..t e 5 4

b._[T] Credit card companies cannot change the interest rates on existing balances.

Srongly SUPPOIt......coovveeieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 78 76
Somewhat SUPPOIt.......cooeeeeeieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 10 16
Somewhat OPPOSE ......coovveeeeiieeee e 4 3
Srongly OPPOSE ....cooveeeeeeeeeeee e 4 3
(NOL SUIE) e, 4 3
(RETUSE) oo, 0 0
SUPPOIT e e 88 91
OPPOSE ..ttt 8 5
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21. | am going to read you a series of statements about student loans. For each, please tell me if
you agree or disagree with the statement.

[I[F AGREE/DISAGREE] And do you strongly or somewhat [AGREE/DISAGREE] with that statement?
RANDOMIZE LIST

a._[T] Borrowers should be able to pay back their student loans with a monthly payment based on
their income.

Strongly agree .....ooooeeeeeee 68 65
Somewhat agree..........coeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeee 20 23
Somewhat diSagree ... 5 4
Strongly diSagree ... 4 3
(No opinion /DK) .cooeeeeeeeeeeee 4 5
AGIEE .. 88 88
DISAQIEE ... 8 7
b._The federal government should be doing more to help those who are struggling with student loan

debt.

Strongly agree ....ooooeeeeieii 48
Somewhat agree..........coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 22
Somewhat diSagree ..........ccccoeeeeeieee e 11

Strongly disagree ... 14

(No opinion /DK) .cooeeeeieeeeee 4
AGIEE .. 70

DISAQIEE ... 25

c._ Student loans are putting too much of a burden on many young adults and families.

Strongly agree ....ooooeeeeeiee 54
Somewhat agree..........cooeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 24
Somewhat diSagree ..........ccoeeeeieeeiieee 8
Strongly diSagree ... 7
(No opinion /DK) .cooeeeeeieeeeen 6
AGIEE .. 78
DISAGIEE ... 16
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22. Now | am going to read you statements about debt collection. For each, please tell me if the

statement is very concerning, somewhat concerning, a little concerning, or not at all
concerning.

RANDOMIZE LIST

a._ [T] Relying on bad or incomplete information, some debt collectors target the wrong people or try
to collect on debts that have already been paid.

VEry CONVINCING.....uuuuuureerernnenenennnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnes 66 71
Somewhat CONCErNING ......cooevvveeieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 20 19
A little CONCEINING.......uuviriiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiiiieeeiiieees 7 4
Not at all concerning .........ccoooeveeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeen 4 3
NO OPINION /DK ... 3 2
CONCEIMING oo 85 90
NOt CONCEIMING ... 11 7

b._[T] Debt collectors sue a million consumers each year even when they do not have the evidence
to prove their case in court.

VEry CONVINCING......uuuuuuuenirieniennninnnennnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 64 68
Somewhat CONCErNING ......cooevveeeeieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 22 21
A little CONCEINING.......uuviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieeeiees 5 4
Not at all conCerning .........ccoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 5 3
NO OPINION /DK ... 4 4
CONCEIMING oo 86 90
NOt CONCEIMING ... 10 7

c. _[T] Some people avoid paying debts because of legal loopholes

VEry CONVINCING.....uuuuuuueirineinininnnnnenennnnnnnennnnnnnnnne 46 50
Somewhat CONCErNINg .......cooovveveeieeiieeeeeeeeeeeee 29 29
A little CONCEINING.......uvvieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieiiiiieees 9 9
Not at all concerning ..........ccooeveveeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeee, 10 7
NO OPINION /DK ... 5 5
CONCEIMING oo 76 79
N[00 oo] g [o1=T ¢ o1 o [T 19 16
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Finally, | would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes only.

30. [T] Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an
independent, or something else?

[[F REPUBLICAN OR DEMOCRAT:] Do you consider yourself a strong (Republican/Democrat) or a
not-so-strong (Republican/Democrat)?

[IF INDEPENDENT:] Would you say that you lean more toward the Republicans or more toward the

Democrats?

Strong DemOoCrat .........ccoevviiiiieeiiiieiiii e 27 27
Not-so-strong Democrat .........coooeevviiiiiiiiiiieeeeinnnnn. 6 3
Independent - lean Democrat .............ccccvvveeeennnn. 5 7
DemOCrat ........oviiiiiiieece e 37 37
INdependent ..............euuviiiiimiiiiiiiiiiiiie 24 25
Republican.........ccooooiiiiii 32 31
Independent - lean Republican .............cccccvvvvnnees 5 7
Not-so-strong Republican ...........cccoeeeeiiieiieeeeeen. 6 6
Strong Republican ..........ccoooeen 21 19
(@1 = SRR 2 4
(DONTKNOW) oo 3 3
(RefUSEA) oo, 2 0
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31.

32.

2014
N= 1000

2013
1004

[T] What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

1-11thgrade ... 2
high school graduate ............cccccvvviiiiiiiiinn. 21
non-college post H.S. ... 3
SOME COIlEGE .....vvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 29
college graduate ...............eeeeveeeeiemeeimeminiiiiiiinnnnnns 31
post-graduate school ............cccccvvviiiiiiiiiininnn. 12
(don't know/refused) ............eeveeiiiiimiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 1

[T] What is your age?

3
21
3
29
31
12
1

Page 23

[[F REFUSED]: | am going to readﬁ some categories. Please stop me when we get to your

33.

34.

category.

18-24 YEAIS ...coeeeeiiie e 7
25-29 e 4
30-34 5
35-30 s 7
A0-44 .. 7
A5-49 9
B50-54 e 9
55-50 10
BO-B4 ... 13
B5-69 .. 10
TO-T4 e 7
OVEI T4 e 11
(refused) ..ooooeeeeeeee 0

[T] [SSA] Have you ever been overcharged or deceived by a financial institution?

Y S e 43
NO o 51
(DON’t KNOW) i 5
(RETUSE) et 1

[T] [SSB] Have you ever been treated unfairly by a financial institution?

Y S e 32
NO 64
(DON’t KNOW) .t 2
(RETUSE) ettt 2
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35.

36.

37.

2013
1004

7
11
9
11
13
11
6

2

2
27t
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2014

N= 1000
[T] In which of the following ranges does your total annual household income fall, before
taxes?
Below 20 thousand dollars .........ccooeevvivvviiiiinniennnen. 7
Between 20 and 30 thousand dollars .................... 8
Between 30 and 40 thousand dollars ................. 10
Between 40 and 50 thousand dollars ................... 8
Between 50 and 75 thousand dollars ................. 13
Between 75 and 100 thousand dollars ................ 12
Between 100 and 150 thousand dollars ............... 9
Between 150 and 200 thousand dollars ................ 3
More than 200 thousand dollars ........cccccoevevnvennnee. 3
(DON’t KNOW) .t 5
(REFUSEA) et 24

0

[T] [IF Q35 = REFUSED OR DON'T KNOW] Could you tell me if your annual household

income is below or above 40 thousand dollars?

Below 40 Thousand .........coveeveieiieiieeieeeeeeee e, 30
Above 40 Thousand ........cc.covveviiieiiieiieeeee e, 53
(DON't KNOW) .t 2
(REFUSE) .eeeeieeeieeeeeeeeeiee e 15

31
51
0
0

[T] Just to make sure we have a representative sample, could you please tell me whether you
are from a Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish-speaking background?
[IF NOJ: What is your race - white, black, Asian, or something else?

WIE e e e eaas 75
Black/African AMEriCan .........cceevvevveiivieeiieeineennn, 11
Latino/HIiSPanicC ... 8
ASIAN e 2
(O )1 0 1< S 2

(Don't know/refused) ............eeeeeeeemieemieiiiiiiiiiiininns 2

72
11
10
2
2
2

That completes our opinion survey. Thank you for your time and cooperation, and have a
pleasant (day/evening)!

! “Don’t Know” and “Refused” were combined in the 2013 survey.
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